BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

DOCKET UT-181051

v.

1

2

3

4

Complainant,

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

DECLARATION OF NINA M. SUETAKE

Respondent.

Nina M. Suetake hereby declares and states as follows:

I am an attorney for the Public Counsel Unit of the Washington Attorney General's

Office (Public Counsel) in the above-captioned matter. In support of Public Counsel's Motion to

Strike Certain Testimony and Exhibits Filed by CenturyLink Communications, LLC

(CenturyLink), I provide the following:

Attached as Exhibit A are true and correct copies of CenturyLink's responses dated June

6, 2022, to Public Counsel Data Requests 67 and 68.

Attached as Exhibit B are true and correct copies of CenturyLink's responses dated May

1

2, 2022, to Commission Staff Data Requests 44C, 45C, 48C, 49C, and CenturyLink's

Supplemental Response dated May 27, 2022, to Commission Staff Data Request 52.

//

- //
- //
- //

DECLARATION OF NINA M. SUETAKE DOCKET UT-181051

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Public Counsel Unit 800 5th Ave., Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 (206) 464-7744 Signed at Seattle, Washington, this 16th day of June 2022.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON Attorney General

1 /s/

NINA M. SUETAKE, WSBA No. 53574 Assistant Attorney General LISA W. GAFKEN, WSBA No. 31549 Assistant Attorney General, Unit Chief JOHN NELSON, WSBA No. 45724 Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Public Counsel Unit

Public Counsel Unit 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 389-2055 Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV John.Nelson@ATG.WA.GOV

DECLARATION OF NINA M. SUETAKE DOCKET UT-181051 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Public Counsel Unit 800 5th Ave., Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 (206) 464-7744

2